TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/31/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Handyman Connection, Inc.		01/14/2014	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trident Investment Partners, Inc.	
Street Address:	1115 Kenwood Road	
City:	Blue Ash	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45242	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74485666	HANDYMAN CONNECTION
Serial Number:	74489668	HOME REPAIR CONNECTION
Serial Number:	74478661	RETIRED CRAFTSMEN AND OTHER EXPERTS
Serial Number:	74347412	HANDYMAN CONNECTION
Serial Number:	76104922	RETIRED CRAFTSMEN AND OTHER EXPERTS
Serial Number:	76112969	HANDYNET
Serial Number:	76577851	HANDYMAN CONNECTION
Serial Number:	78413248	TOOLS FOR SUCCESS
Serial Number:	78606733	GET THE THINGS YOU WANT DONE DONE!
Serial Number:	78606764	ALL WORK GUARANTEED IN WRITING
Serial Number:	78654977	ONE CALL GETS THE THINGS YOU WANT DONE.
Serial Number:	78654970	DONE RIGHT. DONE QUICK. GUARANTEED!
Serial Number:	86158483	HANDYMAN CONNECTION

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005218 FRAME: 0752

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6152446804

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 615-850-8741

Email: rfelber@wallerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Robert P. Felber, Jr.

Address Line 1: c/o Waller Lansden Dortch & Davis, LLP

Address Line 2: 511 Union Street, Suite 2700
Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	027133.21579
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert P. Felber, Jr.
Signature:	/ROBERT P. FELBER, JR./
Date:	02/19/2014

Total Attachments: 10

source=Handyman Connection Merger#page1.tif

source=Handyman Connection Merger#page2.tif

source=Handyman Connection Merger#page3.tif

source=Handyman Connection Merger#page4.tif

source=Handyman Connection Merger#page5.tif

source=Handyman Connection Merger#page6.tif

source=Handyman Connection Merger#page7.tif

source=Handyman Connection Merger#page8.tif

source=Handyman Connection Merger#page9.tif

source=Handyman Connection Merger#page10.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005218 FRAME: 0753



DATE: 02/04/2014 DOCUMENT ID 201403500021

DESCRIPTION
MERGER/LICENSING FOREIGN CORP/FOR
PROFIT (MUL)

FILING

EXPED

PENALTY

CERT

COPY .00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

TRIDENT INVESTMENT PARTNERS, INC JEFFREY A. WALL 11115 KENWOOD RD. BLUE ASH, OH 45242

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted

2265055

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

TRIDENT INVESTMENT PARTNERS, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s):

Document No(s):

MERGER/LICENSING FOREIGN CORP/FOR PROFIT

201403500021

Effective Date: 01/31/2014

Authorization to transact business in Ohio is hereby given, until surrender, expiration or cancellation of this license.



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 4th day of February, A.D. 2014.

Ohio Secretary of State

Page 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005218 FRAME: 0754 DATE: 02/04/2014 DOCUMENT ID

DESCRIPTION MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE (MEX)

FILING .00 EXPED PENALTY

Œ

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

TRIDENT INVESTMENT PARTNERS, INC JEFFREY A. WALL 11115 KENWOOD RD. BLUE ASH, OH 45242

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted

836954

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

HANDYMAN CONNECTION, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s):

Document No(s):

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE

201403500021

Effective Date: 01/31/2014

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 4th day of February, A.D. 2014

Ohio Secretary of State

Jon Hastel

Form 551 Prescribed by: JON HUSTED Ohio Secretary of State

Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910
Toll Free: (877) SOS-FILE (767-3453)
www.OhioSecretaryofState gov.
Busserv@OhioSecretaryofState gov.

Makes checks payable to Ohio Secretary of State

Maltithis form to one of the following: Regular Filing (non expedite) P.O. Box 1329 Columbus, OH 43216

Expedite Filing (Two-business day processing time requires an additional \$100.00). P.O. Box 1390. Columbus. OH 43216.

Certificate of Merger

Filing Fee: \$125 (154-MER)

I. (Surviving) Entity A. Name of Entity Surviving the Merger	Trident Investment Partners, Inc.
B. Name Change: As a result of this men	rger, the name of the surviving entity has changed to the following
(Complete only if name of surviving e	entity is changing through the merger)
C. The surviving entity is a (Please ch	neck the appropriate box and fill in the appropriate blanks)
1. Domestic (Ohio entity)	Foreign (Non-Ohio Entity)
	Himois
	Jurisdiction of formation
2. Charter/Registration/License Nun	pher 69314589
2. Charter/Registration/Electrice Hall	(If licensed in Chic as domestic or foreign)
3. XFor-Profit Corporation	
Nonprofit Corporation	
For-Profit Limited Liability Con	npany
Nonprofit Limited Liability Con	apany
☐ Partnership	
☐Limited Partnership	·

Form 551

Page 1 of 6

	Ohio Charter/License/ Registration Number	Jurisdiction of Formation	Type of Entity
Handyman Connection, Inc.	836954	Ohio	For Profit

		The second secon	
		1	;
Name 11115 Kenwood Road	POLICE MALLY NOME: SAM MARY		
11115 Kenwood Road		OH State	45242 Zip Code
11115 Kenwood Road Mailing Address Blue Ash		J	L
11115 Kenwood Road Mailing Address Blue Ash		J	L

Form 551

Page 2 of 6

n entity not licensed in Ohio provide the name and addres
CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR DE CONTR
45242
e Zip Code
hic ate

VIII. AMENDMENTS

If a domestic corporation, limited liability company or limited partnership survives the merger, any amendments to the entity's articles of incorporation, articles of organization, or certificate of limited partnership of the surviving domestic entity shall be filed with the certificate of merger.

Amendments are attached

⊠No Amendments

IX. REQUIREMENTS OF CORPORATIONS MERGING OUT OF EXISTENCE

If a domestic corporation or foreign corporation licensed to transact business in Ohio is a constituent entity and the surviving entity is not a domestic corporation or foreign corporation to be licensed in Ohio, the certificate of merger must be accompanied by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required by division (H) of section 1701.86 division (G) of section 1702.47 of the Revised Code with respect to each domestic constituent corporation, and/or by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required by division (C) or (D) of section 1703.17 of the Revised Code with respect to each foreign constituent corporation licensed to transact business in Ohio.

X, QUALIFICATION OR LICENSE OF FOREIGN SURVIVING ENTITY

A surviving foreign entity that wishes to qualify in Ohio as part of the merger must file an additional form, as listed below, but no additional filing fee is required.

Foreign Qualifying Corporation Form 530A or B and Certificate of Good Standing

Foreign Notice (if qualifying entity is a foreign bank, savings bank, or savings and loan association) Form 552

Foreign Qualifying Limited Liability Company Form 533B

Foreign Qualifying Limited Partnership Form 531B

Foreign Qualifying Limited Liability Partnership Form 537 and Evidence of Existence in Jurisdiction of Formation

Form 551

Page 3 of 6

The undersigned constituent entities (constituent entities include all merging and surviving entities) have caused this certificate of merger to be signed by their duly authorized officers, partners and representatives.

	Handyman Connection, Inc	_
	Name of entity	!
Ву:		\neg
∠ y .	Signature	l
lts:	CEO & President	
	Title	
	Trident Investment Partners, Inc.	
	Name of entity	
		·
Ву	Signature	
	Procident	
lts:	Title	
	Name of entity	
Ву	Signature	
lts:	Title	

An authorized representative of each constituent corporation, partnership, or entity must sign the merger certificate (ORC 1701.81(A), 1702.43 (A), 1705.38(A), 1776.70(A), 1782.433(A)), this includes all merging and surviving entities.

Form 551

Page 4 of 6



Form 530A Prescribed by:
Ohio Secretary of State
JON HUSTED
Ohio Secretary of State

Central Chio: (614) 466-3910
Toll Free: (877) SOS-FILE (767-3453)
www.OnoSecretaryofState.gov
Busserv@OhioSecretaryofState.gov

Mail this form to one of the following:

Regular Filing (non expedite) P.O. Box 670 Columbus, OH 43216

Expedite Filing (Two-business day processing time requires an additional \$100.00). P.O. Box 1390 Columbus. OH 43216

Foreign For-Profit Corporation Application for License Filing Fee: \$125 (151-FLF)

he application is made to procure a	ent License	emporary License	(valid for six months)
Attach Certificate of Good Standing from the ju	risdiction of formation	(see instructions	}
Name of Corporation Trident Investment Partner (Name must match the name of		anding)	
Assumed name under which the corporation will d Must attach "Resolution of Foreign Corporation to	o business, if its corporat Qualify Under An Assur	e name is not ava ned Name'' Form \$	ilable in Ohio 591)
Under the Laws of the Jurisdiction of	Illinois Jurisdiction of Formatic		
Date of Incorporation in Jurisdiction of Formation	12/27/2013 Date of Incorporation	(Date must r	match the date provided on te of Good Standing)
The location of the principal office (non-Ohio) is:			
2455 W. Bradley Place			
Mailing Address		IL.	60618
Chicago City		State	ZIP Code
If there is a principal office within Ohio, the location	on is		
11115 Kenwood Road			5
Mailing Address			3.3
Blue Ash		ОН	45242
City		State	ZIP Code
A brief summary of the corporate purpose(s) to b	e exercised within Ohio		رين د جو
Sale of franchises which offer small and	medium-sized home rep	air and light	
remodeling services of a non-emergence	y nature to the public in t	ne United States a	nd Canada.

Form 530A

Page 1 of 3

Łast Revised: 1/9/12

e corporation hereby appoints the following as its statutory age	ent upon whom process	s against the
rporation may be served in Ohio.		
Jeffrey A. Wall		
Name		
11115 Kenwood Road		
Mailing Address		
Blue Ash	Ohio	45242
City	State	ZIP Code
The entity above irrevocably consents to service of procauthority of the agent continues, and to service of proce A. an agent is not appointed, or B. an agent is appointed but the authority of the C. the agent cannot be found or served after the	ss upon the Ohio Secre at agent has been rev	etary of State if: oked, or
authority of the agent continues, and to service of proce A. an agent is not appointed, or B. an agent is appointed but the authority of the C. the agent cannot be found or served after the consumer to Ohio Revised Code 1703.29 (A), a foreign corporation is being made to enable the corporation to prosecute	ss upon the Ohio Secre at agent has been rev e exercise of reasona on is required to pay at	etary of State if: oked, or ble diligence. n additional \$250 fee if the
authority of the agent continues, and to service of proce A. an agent is not appointed, or B. an agent is appointed but the authority of the C. the agent cannot be found or served after the consumer to Ohio Revised Code 1703.29 (A), a foreign corporation copplication is being made to enable the corporation to prosecute e instructions for more information.	as upon the Ohio Secretar agent has been reverenced exercise of reasonation is required to pay at a cordefend a legal action	oked, or ble diligence. n additional \$250 fee if the on Please see Ohio Revised Code
authority of the agent continues, and to service of proce A. an agent is not appointed, or B. an agent is appointed but the authority of the C. the agent cannot be found or served after the consumer to Ohio Revised Code 1703.29 (A), a foreign corporation is being made to enable the corporation to prosecute	at agent has been revelence of reasonal on is required to pay at or defend a legal action an additional fee is not	etary of State if: oked, or ble diligence. n additional \$250 fee if the on Please see Ohio Revised Code included
authority of the agent continues, and to service of proce. A. an agent is not appointed, or B. an agent is appointed but the authority of the C. the agent cannot be found or served after the cursuant to Ohio Revised Code 1703.29 (A), a foreign corporation plication is being made to enable the corporation to prosecute e instructions for more information. No, the corporation is not filing for this purpose and Yes, the application is being filed for this purpose a	at agent has been revelenced as agent has been revelenced as agent has been revelenced as required to pay at a condefend a legal action an additional fee is not not the additional \$250 corporation that began to provide a certificate	oked, or ble diligence. n additional \$250 fee if the on Please see Ohio Revised Code included fee is included with the ransacting business from the tax commissioner which
authority of the agent continues, and to service of proce. A. an agent is not appointed, or B. an agent is appointed but the authority of the C. the agent cannot be found or served after the cursuant to Ohio Revised Code 1703.29 (A), a foreign corporation plication is being made to enable the corporation to prosecute e instructions for more information. No, the corporation is not filing for this purpose and tiling fee. If yes, the application is being filed for this purpose a filing fee. If yes then: Pursuant to Ohio Revised Code 1703.29(B), a foreign of in Ohio prior to 2009 without a license may be required states that the corporation has paid all franchise taxes to	at agent has been revelence exercise of reasonal on is required to pay at a or defend a legal action an additional fee is not not the additional \$250 corporation that began to provide a certificate which it should have pay	oked, or ble diligence. n additional \$250 fee if the on Please see Ohio Revised Code included fee is included with the ransacting business from the tax commissioner which
authority of the agent continues, and to service of proce. A. an agent is not appointed, or B. an agent is appointed but the authority of the C. the agent cannot be found or served after the continues of the agent cannot be found or served after the corporation is being made to enable the corporation to prosecute e instructions for more information. No, the corporation is not filing for this purpose and filing fee. If yes, the application is being filed for this purpose a filing fee. If yes then: Pursuant to Ohio Revised Code 1703.29(B), a foreign of in Ohio prior to 2009 without a license may be required states that the corporation has paid all franchise taxes to business in this state.	at agent has been revelenced at agent has been revelenced at agent has been revelenced as a required to pay at a cordefend a legal action an additional fee is not an additional \$250 corporation that began to provide a certificate which it should have pay	oked, or ble diligence. n additional \$250 fee if the on Please see Ohio Revised Code included fee is included with the ransacting business from the tax commissioner which

Form 530A

Page 2 of 3

Last Revised: 1/9/12

Jeffrey A. Wall	, bein	ig first duly sworn, deposes and says that he/she is the
Name of Officer	·	
President	of	Trident Investment Partners, Inc.
Officer Title		Corporation
and correct to best of my knowled Name Jeffi	ge and belief. ey A. Wall	
Signature (An A.	υ <u>l</u>
Sworn before me and subscribed	on 01/14/2014 Date	
	-Keni (allocat
	Notary Public	
"OFFICIAL SEAI KEVIN ALBRECH	Τ	Expiration Date of Notary's Commission 03/80/2017
Notary Public - State of II	linois 🚶	Date
My Commission Expires 3-2	0.9617	

Form 530A

Page 3 of 3

Last Revised: 1/9/12

File Number

6931-458-9



To all to whom these Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, Jesse White, Secretary of State of the State of Illinois, do hereby certify that

TRIDENT INVESTMENT PARTNERS, INC., A DOMESTIC CORPORATION, INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THIS STATE ON DECEMBER 27, 2013, APPEARS TO HAVE COMPLIED WITH ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION ACT OF THIS STATE RELATING TO THE PAYMENT OF FRANCHISE TAXES, AND AS OF THIS DATE, IS IN GOOD STANDING AS A DOMESTIC CORPORATION IN THE STATE OF ILLINOIS.



Authentication #: 1401301976

Authenticate at: http://www.cyberdriveillinois.com

In Testimony Whereof, I hereto set

my hand and cause to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Illinois, this 13TH

day of

JANUARY

A.D.

esse White

SECRETABLY OF STAT

Page 10

TRADEMARK REEL: 005218 FRAME: 0763